   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
1
Surface Mount Polymer PTC
PMS Series, 0603 Size
Features:
 Resettable over-current protection

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 0603–035
(1)    (2)    (3)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
035: 0.35A
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
PMS0603-005 1.85 1.05 1.00 0.15
PMS0603-010 1.85 1.05 1.00 0.15
PMS0603-020 1.85 1.05 1.00 0.15
PMS0603-025 1.85 1.05 1.00 0.15
PMS0603-035 1.85 1.05 1.00 0.15
PMS0603-050 1.85 1.05 1.10 0.15
PMS0603-075 1.85 1.05 1.10 0.15
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2

(Pd, W)
Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours
Post Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω)
1
UL
Certification
Hold (IH) Trip (IT)
Current
(A)
Time (sec)
PMS0603-005 0.05 0.20 15 40 0.5 1.00 0.50 2.000 10.000
PMS0603-010 0.10 0.30 15 40 0.5 1.00 0.50 0.900 6.000
PMS0603-020 0.20 0.50 9 40 1.0 0.60 0.50 0.550 3.500 
PMS0603-025 0.25 0.55 9 40 8.0 0.08 0.50 0.500 3.000 
PMS0603-035 0.35 0.75 6 40 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.200 1.400 
PMS0603-050 0.50 1.00 6 40 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.100 0.800 
PMS0603-075 0.75 1.40 6 40 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.060 0.450 
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and
soldering state.
Packaging and Marking Information:

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 0805–035
(1)    (2)    (3)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
035: 0.35A
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
E (mm)
Min.
PMS0805-010 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-020 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-025 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-035 2.20 1.50 1.00 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-050 2.20 1.50 0.60 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-075 2.20 1.50 1.10 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-100 2.20 1.50 1.10 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-110 2.20 1.50 1.10 0.20 0.10
PMS0805-125 2.20 1.50 1.20 0.20 0.10
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2

Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours
Post Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω)
1
UL
Certification
Hold (IH) Trip (IT)
Current
(A)
Time (sec)
PMS0805-010 0.10 0.30 15 100 0.5 1.50 0.50 1.000 6.000
PMS0805-020 0.20 0.50 9 100 8.0 0.02 0.50 0.650 3.500 
PMS0805-025 0.25 0.55 9 100 8.0 0.02 0.50 0.600 3.000
PMS0805-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.250 1.200 
PMS0805-050 0.50 1.00 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.50 0.150 0.850 
PMS0805-075 0.75 1.50 6 40 8.0 0.20 0.60 0.090 0.385 
PMS0805-100 1.00 1.95 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.60 0.060 0.230 
PMS0805-110 1.10 2.20 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.60 0.060 0.210 
PMS0805-125 1.25 2.50 6 100 8.0 0.60 1.50 0.030 0.140
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 1206–012
(1)    (2)    (3)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
012: 0.12A
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
E (mm)
Min.
PMS1206-005 3.50 1.80 1.10 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-010 3.50 1.80 1.10 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-012 3.50 1.80 1.10 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-020 3.50 1.80 0.90 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-025 3.50 1.80 0.90 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-035 3.50 1.80 0.90 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-050 3.50 1.80 0.85 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-075 3.50 1.80 0.80 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-100 3.50 1.80 0.80 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-110 3.50 1.80 0.80 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-150 3.50 1.80 1.20 0.15 0.10
PMS1206-200 3.50 1.80 1.20 0.15 0.10
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2

Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours
Post Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω)
1
UL
Certification
Hold (IH) Trip (IT)
Current
(A)
Time (sec)
PMS1206-005 0.05 0.15 60 100 0.25 1.50 0.4 3.60 50.00
PMS1206-010 0.10 0.25 60 100 0.5 1.00 0.4 1.60 15.00
PMS1206-012 0.12 0.29 60 100 0.5 1.00 0.4 1.60 15.00
PMS1206-020 0.20 0.40 30 100 8.0 0.08 0.6 0.35 2.500
PMS1206-025 0.25 0.50 16 100 8.0 0.08 0.6 0.35 2.500 
PMS1206-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.6 0.25 1.300 
PMS1206-050 0.50 1.00 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.6 0.15 0.700 
PMS1206-075 0.75 1.50 6 100 8.0 0.20 0.6 0.090 0.500 
PMS1206-100 1.00 1.80 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.6 0.055 0.270 
PMS1206-110 1.10 2.20 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.6 0.050 0.250 
PMS1206-150 1.50 3.00 6 100 8.0 1.00 0.8 0.040 0.130 
PMS1206-200 2.00 3.50 6 100 8.0 1.50 0.8 0.018 0.080
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 1210–175
(1)    (2)    (3)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
175: 1.75A
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
PMS1210-005 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-010 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-020 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-035 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-050-06 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-050 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-075 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-100 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-110 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-150 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-175 3.43 2.80 0.80 0.30
PMS1210-200 3.43 2.80 1.20 0.30
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2

Min. (Ω)
One Hours Post
Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω)
1
UL
Certification Hold
(IH)
Trip
(IT)
Current
(A)
Time (sec)
PMS1210-005 0.05 0.15 30 100 0.25 1.50 0.6 2.800 50.00
PMS1210-010 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.50 0.60 0.6 0.800 15.00
PMS1210-020 0.20 0.40 30 100 8.0 0.02 0.6 0.400 5.00
PMS1210-035 0.35 0.75 6 100 8.0 0.20 0.6 0.200 1.300 
PMS1210-050-06 0.50 1.00 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.6 0.180 0.900 
PMS1210-050 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 8.0 0.10 0.6 0.180 0.900
PMS1210-075 0.75 1.50 6 100 8.0 0.10 0.6 0.070 0.400 
PMS1210-100 1.00 1.80 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.6 0.055 0.230
PMS1210-110 1.10 2.20 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.6 0.050 0.210 
PMS1210-150 1.50 3.00 6 100 8.0 0.50 0.6 0.030 0.110 
PMS1210-175 1.75 3.50 6 100 8.0 0.60 0.8 0.020 0.080
PMS1210-200 2.00 4.00 6 100 8.0 1.00 0.8 0.015 0.070
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and
soldering state.
Packaging and Marking Information:

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 1812–150
(1)    (2)    (3)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
150: 1.5A
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
E (mm)
Min.
PMS1812-010 4.73 3.41 1.00 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-014 4.73 3.41 1.00 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-020 4.73 3.41 1.30 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-030 4.73 3.41 1.00 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-050 4.73 3.41 0.90 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-075 4.73 3.41 0.90 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-100 4.73 3.41 0.90 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-110 4.73 3.41 0.90 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-125 4.73 3.41 1.30 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-150 4.73 3.41 0.90 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-160 4.73 3.41 0.90 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-200 4.73 3.41 1.30 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-260 4.73 3.41 1.30 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-300 4.73 3.41 1.30 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-350 4.73 3.41 1.30 0.30 0.25
PMS1812-375 4.73 3.41 1.80 0.30 0.25
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2

Power
(Pd, W)
Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours
Post Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω)
1
UL
Certification
Hold (IH) Trip (IT)
Current
(A)
Time (sec)
PMS1812-010 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.5 1.50 0.8 0.750 15.0 
PMS1812-014 0.14 0.34 60 100 1.5 0.15 0.8 0.650 6.00
PMS1812-020 0.20 0.40 30 100 8.0 0.02 0.8 0.350 5.00
PMS1812-030 0.30 0.60 30 100 8.0 0.10 0.8 0.250 3.00
PMS1812-050 0.50 1.00 15 100 8.0 0.15 0.8 0.150 1.00 
PMS1812-075 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 8.0 0.20 0.8 0.090 0.450 
PMS1812-100 1.00 1.80 8 100 8.0 0.30 0.8 0.055 0.270
PMS1812-110 1.10 2.20 8 100 8.0 0.30 0.8 0.050 0.250 
PMS1812-125 1.25 2.50 16 100 8.0 0.40 0.8 0.050 0.140
PMS1812-150 1.50 3.00 8 100 8.0 0.50 0.8 0.040 0.160 
PMS1812-160 1.60 2.80 8 100 8.0 1.00 0.8 0.030 0.130 
PMS1812-200 2.00 4.00 8 100 8.0 2.00 0.8 0.020 0.100 
PMS1812-260 2.60 5.00 8 100 8.0 2.50 0.8 0.015 0.050 
PMS1812-300 3.00 5.00 8 100 8.0 4.00 0.8 0.012 0.040
PMS1812-350 3.50 6.00 6 100 10.0 4.00 2.0 0.008 0.030
PMS1812-375 3.75 7.00 6 100 12.0 4.00 2.0 0.007 0.028
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and
soldering state.
Packaging and Marking Information:

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 2018–150
(1)    (2)    (3)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
150: 1.5A
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
PMS2018-030 5.44 4.93 1.10 0.30
PMS2018-050 5.44 4.93 1.30 0.30
PMS2018-100 5.44 4.93 0.80 0.30
PMS2018-150 5.44 4.93 0.80 0.30
PMS2018-200 5.44 4.93 0.80 0.30
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2
Typical Ratings and Characteristics (@ 25˚C):
 Operating temperature: -40 to +85°C
Part Number
Current (A) V Max
(Vdc)
I Max
(A)
Max. Time to Trip (sec) Typical Power
(Pd, W)
Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours Post
Reflow Resistance
R1 Max. (Ω)
1
 Hold (IH) Trip (IT) Current (A) Time (sec)
PMS2018-030 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.5 3.00 0.9 0.500 2.300
PMS2018-050 0.55 1.20 60 100 2.5 3.00 1.0 0.200 1.000
PMS2018-100 1.10 2.20 15 100 8.0 0.40 1.1 0.060 0.360
PMS2018-150 1.50 3.00 15 100 8.0 0.80 1.1 0.050 0.170
PMS2018-200 2.00 4.00 10 100 8.0 2.40 1.1 0.030 0.100
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and
soldering state.
Packaging and Marking Information:

 Game machines
 Telecom & broadband instruments
Ordering Code:
PMS 2920–300-06
(1)    (2)    (3)  (4)
(1) Series code
(2) Size code
(3) Current rating code
300: 3.0A
(4) Rating voltage code
06: 6Vdc
Agency Approval:
Recognized under the components program of UL.
File number: E355716
Product Dimensions:
Fig. 1 Product scheme and dimensions.
H
Part Number
L (mm)
Max.
W (mm)
Max.
H (mm)
Max.
D (mm)
Min.
PMS2920-030 7.98 5.44 1.15 0.30
PMS2920-050 7.98 5.44 1.15 0.30
PMS2920-075 7.98 5.44 1.15 0.30
PMS2920-100 7.98 5.44 1.00 0.30
PMS2920-125 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-150 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-185 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-200 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-250 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-260 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-300-06 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
PMS2920-300 7.98 5.44 0.90 0.30
   Rev. Feb. 2014
458 Shenhu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu, P.R.C.  www.aemchina.com
Phone: 86-512-62580028, Fax: 86-512-62580018
2

Resistance
Min. (Ω)
One Hours
Post Reflow
Resistance R1
Max. (Ω)
1
UL
Certification
Hold (IH) Trip (IT)
Current
(A)
Time
(sec)
PMS2920-030 0.30 0.60 60 100 1.5 3.0 1.50 0.600 4.80
PMS2920-050 0.50 1.00 60 100 2.5 4.0 1.50 0.180 1.40
PMS2920-075 0.75 1.50 33 100 8.0 0.3 1.50 0.100 1.00
PMS2920-100 1.10 2.20 33 100 8.0 0.5 1.50 0.065 0.410
PMS2920-125 1.25 2.50 33 100 8.0 2.0 1.50 0.050 0.250
PMS2920-150 1.50 3.00 33 100 8.0 2.0 1.50 0.035 0.230
PMS2920-185 1.85 3.75 33 100 8.0 2.5 1.50 0.030 0.150
PMS2920-200 2.00 4.00 16 100 8.0 4.5 1.50 0.020 0.120
PMS2920-250 2.50 5.00 16 100 8.0 16.0 1.50 0.020 0.085
PMS2920-260 2.60 5.20 6 100 8.0 10.0 1.50 0.014 0.075
PMS2920-300-06 3.00 6.00 6 40 8.0 20.0 1.50 0.012 0.048
PMS2920-300 3.00 6.00 16 100 8.0 20.0 1.50 0.012 0.048 
1
 The max resistance of one-hour post reflow is a reference value. The value may change a little according to reflow conditions and
soldering state.
Packaging and Marking Information: